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1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

5.

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2012

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Introduction of Resolutions

. Introduction of Bills

Senate Bills on First Reading

Reports of Committees

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 53, 58

Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 3, 20, 27, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33,

House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 409, 502, 858, 865, 956, 1020, 1021, 1022,

1027
Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 70, 75, 86, 88, 105, 109, 110, 116,
146, 148, 149, 150, 151, 169, 174, 208,
288, 315, 318, 354, 359, 393, 394, 422,
House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 16  THPW-W/ AMD

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 91 COM-FAV-L&C HB 680
HB 161 COM-W/ AMD-R HB 729
HB 225  W&M-W/ AMD-R HB 748
HB 281 CL&P-W/ AMD-R HB 783
HB 311 COM-FAV-L&C HB 798
HB 323 THPW-SUB-R HB 831
HB 368 CL&P-FAV-R HB 832
HB 384 THPW-FAV-L&C HB 872
HB 455  CL&P-FAV-R HB 912
HB 541 COM-W/ AMD-R HB 923
HB 596 CL&P-W/ AMD-R HB 937
HB 652  THPW-W/ AMD-R HB 958
HB 663 COM-W/ AMD-R

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/2/2012

HCR 2
HCR 3

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 13

House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/28/2012

Regular
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34
1023, 1024, 1025,
118, 120, 122,
212, 218, 235,
551, 595

THPW-W/ AMD-R
W&M-W/ AMD-R
COM-FAV-R
APP-W/ AMD-R
COM-SUB-R
THPW-FAV-R
THPW-FAV-L&C
CL&P-FAV-L&C
CL&P-FAV-R
COM-W/ AMD-R
W&M-W/ AMD-R
W&M-W/ AMD-R

1026,

145,
280,



HB 12, 25, 71, 112, 117, 126, 205, 234, 300, 310,
405, 425, 490, 544, 584, 587, 588, 590, 650, 668,

732
HB 878
HB 898, 904, 929, 948

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2012

Regular

HB 125, 169, 170, 197, 302, 342, 450, 452, 453, 469,
535, 615, 623, 633, 635, 835, 882, 940, 941

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/2/2012

Regular
HB 98, 99, 120, 123, 136, 146, 149, 190, 209, 237,
385, 533, 578, 826, 827, 852, 917, 933

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

Regular

HB 26, 132, 316, 369, 439, 459, 466, 467, 474, 476,
713, 764, 839

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 586

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 382

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 626
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350,
687,

470,

248,

499,

386,
696,

485,

273,

589,



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2012

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [30items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB12

HB25

HB71

HB112

HB117

HB126

HB205

HB234

HB300

HB310

HB350

HB386

HB405

HB425

HB490

HB544

ABRAMSON

H.BURNS

BERTHELOT

CONNICK

H.BURNS

DIXON

BERTHELOT

HODGES

LEGER

PONTI

ARNOLD

PONTI

DANAHAY

BROSSETT

ROBIDEAUX

MONTOUCET

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to expert witnesses
for class certification purposes

CONTRACTORS Establishes an exemption to
the subject matter exam for licensed arborists who
apply for alandscape, grading, and beautification
building contractors' license in order to perform
certain arborist work

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE MARSHAL Authorizes
the state fire marshal to issue and enforce burn
bans

CIVIL/APPEAL S Provides for the preparation of
the record for civil appeals

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Prohibits
commercial motor vehicle drivers who have been
Issued certain waivers from driving commercial
motor vehicles for public utilities

LIABILITY Limitscivil liability of the members
of the Workers Compensation Advisory Council

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Authorizes
the use of prestige license plates on certain trucks

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsa
prestige license plate to save the honeybee

TAX/INCOME TAX Authorizes the addition of a
donation to the American Red Cross as a " check
off" on the individual income tax return form

MTR VEHICLE/DISMANTLERS Provides
relative to the issuance of permits to dismantle
motor vehicles which are more than 15 years old

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to rights
of reimbursement in eviction cases

CONTRACTORS/CONSTRUCTION Provides
relative to home improvement contracting

JUDGMENTS Provides for affidavits of
distinction relative to judgments and judgment
debtors

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsa
specia "For Hire" license plate for usein the city
of New Orleans

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesfor the
uniform administration of donations designated on
income tax returns

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Requiresa
licensed driver who OMV has reason to believe to
be unqualified to drive to submit to the written and
skills test



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.

HB584

HB587

HB588

HB590

HB650

HB668

HB687

HB696

HB732

HB878

HB898

HB904

HB929
HB9438

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

P.WILLIAMS

ST.GERMAIN

GREENE

ST.GERMAIN

H.BURNS

S.BISHOP

ROBIDEAUX

HUNTER

MILLER
SEABAUGH

MOTOR VEHICLES Defines peace officer in
provisions regarding requirements for vehicle
identification number inspections

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to the disqualification of commercial
motor vehicle drivers

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Extends the
time for which special temporary registration
plates or markers are valid

VETERANS Exempts veterans from the payment
of feesfor special identification cards

TAX/INCOME-INDIV/RETURN Creates an
individual income tax return checkoff for
donations to the establishment and operation of a
center of excellence for autism spectrum disorder

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to certifications made by persons applying
for CDL license

HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Provides with
respect to heath care records

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Providesfor
the testing and licensing of commercial motor
vehicle drivers and third parties who give
commercial motor vehicle driving tests and
examinations

MILITARY AFFAIRS Providesfor licensure of
individuals with military training and their spouses

ELECTIONS/ABSENTEE VOTE Repedsa
requirement that the registrar of voters compile
and post alist of certain information concerning
persons who have applied to vote prior to election

day

TAX RETURN Requires al withholding tax
returns to be filed quarterly

LIABILITY Providesfor limitation of liability of
schools for damages from donated food

NOTARIES Provides with respect to notaries

EVIDENCE Providesrelative to the admissibility
of certain evidence



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2012

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [21 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

HB125

HB169

HB170

HB197

HB302

HB342

HB450

HB452

HB453

HB469

HB470

HB485

HB535

HB615

HB623

HB633

HB635

HB835

LOPINTO

HENRY

HENRY

H.BURNS

DIXON

JAY.MORRIS

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

THIERRY

JAY .MORRIS

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

ST.GERMAIN

BARROW

MILLER

CIVIL/ACTIONS Providesrelative to survival
actions

RECORDS/RECORDATION Provides with
respect to certificates of encumbrances

MORTGAGES Provides with respect to the
erasure or cancellation of mortgages discharged in
bankruptcy

MTR VEHICLE/SEAT BELTS Requires all
occupants of a motor vehicle to wear safety belts

TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Authorizes the
collector to accept quarterly payments of estimated
property taxesin Rapides Parish

EXECUTORY PROCESS Provides with respect
to the registry of certain documents for purposes of
executory process

PRIVILEGES/LIENS Provide for aone-year
time limitation within which to file a suit to
enforce a Private Works Act privilege

MORTGAGES Provides for the deletion of
inscriptions on mortgage certificates

PROPERTY Provides with respect to the form of
notice of seizure in judgment debtor cases

RECORDS/RECORDATION Provides with
respect to property held in atrust

NOTARIES Expands the list of notaries having
authority to execute corrective acts

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Revises penalty
provisions regarding overtaking and passing
school buses

CIVIL/OBLIGATIONS Providesrelative to
obligations secured by mortgages or privileges

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Revises names of
officeswithin DOTD

RAILROADS Requires DOTD to provide
notification to landowners about crossing closures

MTR VEHICLE/COMMERCIAL Provides
relative to Weigh-In-Motion System

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Authorizesthe
Dept. of Revenue to make payment of tax refunds
by means of adebit card at the option of the
taxpayer

BONDS/COMMISSION Provides that the State
Bond Commission shall establish an online
database for posting notices for bond validation
suits



19. HB882 HOWARD HIGHWAY S Designates a highway

20. HB940 ABRAMSON SEIZURES/SAL ES Provides with respect to
notice of seizures
21. HB9%41 ABRAMSON PRIVILEGES/LIENS Provides with respect to

the Private Works Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 2, 2012

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1.

2.

HCR2

HCR3

MORENO

LOPINTO

TAX COMMISSION, STATE Urgesand
requests the La. Tax Commission to study and
make recommendations relative to the practicality
and feasibility of establishing a state-wide
homestead exemption database

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Directsthe La. State
Law Institute to revise laws on expungement

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE-R - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB98

HB99

HB120

HB123

HB136

HB146

HB149

HB190

HB209

HB237

HB248

HB273

HB385

THIBAUT

HENRY

LOPINTO

LOPINTO

LOPINTO

GREENE

H.BURNS

GREENE

FOIL

J.THOMPSON

RICHARD

J.THOMPSON

MORENO

PUBLIC BUILDINGS/GROUNDS Authorizes
public school boards to name certain school
athletic facilities after living persons

CRIME/RACKETEERING AmendstheLa
Racketeering Act to apply to additional criminal
offenses

CORRECTIONS Provides relative to executions
of death sentences

CORRECTIONS Providesfor restitution for
expenses incurred from an escape or attempted
escape from any place where an offender islegally
confined

CRIME/BATTERY Addsfederal law
enforcement officers to the definition of "police
officer" relative to the crime of battery of a police
officer

GAMING Amends provisions of law regarding
the methods of wagering at gaming facilities

SCHOOL S Defines the terms "elementary

school”, "middle school”, "junior high school”, and
"high school" for purposes of general school law

CRIMINAL/BAIL Providesrelative to notice
provided to acommercia surety upon ajudgment
of bond forfeiture

ELECTION CODE Providesrelative to hours
polls are required to be open on election day

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provideswith
respect to criminalistics laboratories

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Provides with
respect to the Lafourche Parish Pretrial Home
Incarceration Program

SCHOOL SHIGH SCHOOL Providesrelative to
the membership of the College and Career
Readiness Commission

ELECTION CODE Providesrelative to
registration and voting by certain displaced
registrants



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

HB533

HB578

HB826

HB827

HB852

HB917

HB933

HODGES

DANAHAY

HAZEL

HAZEL

T.BURNS

BROSSETT

CARTER

DW!I Revisesimplied consent law to change term
"machine" to "instrument”

ELECTIONS Providesrelative to early voting at
additional locations

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Makes atechnical
correction to the provision regarding the
expungement or destruction of arrest and
prosecution records of a sex offender

CRIME Amends the crime of escape to include
home incarceration

ELECTION CODE Makesrevisionsto the
Election Code

ELECTIONS/ABSENTEE VOTE Provides
relative to absentee voting by mail

EDUCATION/PRESCHOOL Creates and
provides for an early childhood care and education
network



DATE: Mar 27, 2012
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 8:13 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Mar 27, 2012
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE lingtd iy

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2012 LEG. DAY: 12
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR16 Foll THPW-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB91 Leger COM-FAV-L&C
HB161  Ritchie COM-W/ AMD-R
HB225 Lorusso W&M-W/ AMD-R
HB281  Greene CL&P-W/ AMD-R
HB311  Leger COM-FAV-L&C
HB323 Hoffmann THPW-SUB-R
HB368 Thompson, J CL&P-FAV-R
HB384  Danahay THPW-FAV-L&C
HB455  Abramson CL&P-FAV-R
HB541  St. Germain COM-W/ AMD-R
HB596  St. Germain CL&P-W/ AMD-R
HB652  Leger THPW-W/ AMD-R
HB663  Ritchie COM-W/ AMD-R
HB680  St. Germain THPW-W/ AMD-R
HB729 Robideaux WE&M-W/ AMD-R
HB748  Ponti COM-FAV-R
HB783  Fannin APP-W/ AMD-R
HB798  Ponti COM-SUB-R
HB831 Hazel THPW-FAV-R
HB832  Hazel THPW-FAV-L&C
HB872  Hazel CL&P-FAV-L&C
HB912 Landry, Nancy CL&P-FAV-R



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: Mar 27, 2012

TIME: 8:13 PM

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 28, 2012 LEG. DAY: 12

PAGE: 2
HB923  Ponti COM-W/ AMD-R
HB937  Robideaux W&M-W/ AMD-R

HB958 Robideaux W&M-W/ AMD-R



